
Sports Equipment – Grades 1 to 7.  In the
first and the fourth quarters, WHITE takkies are
required.  When buying a cricket bat (which must 
be between 50% and 55% of your child’s weight)
we urge you to consult a reputable sports dealer.
Please supply, also, a tennis racquet.
In the second and third quarters 
soccer/rugby boots are required, and a hockey 
stick (which should reach only as high as the hip 
bone from the ground).

We are unable to obtain insurance against
loss of or damage to pupils’ property.  You are
advised to arrange for this yourselves.

Banking Account Details

First National Bank, Boom St,
Pietermaritzburg (Branch Code 22 13 25)

Account Number 50950248622
Account Name: King’s School Trust

Please insert the child’s name on the deposit 
slip’s Reference line.

          033 266 6716
   reception@kingsschool.co.za
   www.kingsschool.co.za

  

TERM CALENDAR 2016

1  st   Quarter
Boarders return Tuesday 19 January
School begins Wednesday 20 January
Free weekend Wed 17 February to Mon 22
Term ends Thursday 17 March
(Easter: Friday 25 March – Monday 28 March)

2  nd   Quarter
Boarders return Monday 11 April
School begins Tuesday 12 April
Free weekend Wed 11 May to Monday 16
Term ends Thursday 23 June

3  rd   Quarter
Boarders return Monday 18 July
School begins Tuesday 19 July
Free weekend Wed 17 August to Monday 22
Term ends Wednesday 21 September  

4  th   Quarter
Boarders return Tuesday 4 October
Term begins Wednesday 5 October
Free weekend Wed 2 November to Monday 
7 November
Term ends Saturday 03 December
Children may be collected at 2pm on break up days. 
Boarders return before 6pm.



Dear Parents

Please bear in mind the following points

1. Your children should arrive at school with the 
complete uniform, including all footwear, sports 
equipment and bedding properly marked (name 
tags sewn in).

2. Each child, from Grade 4 upward should be 
given an English dictionary, an Afrikaans/English 
dictionary and an atlas.

3. Stationery to be provided by you:
 Calculator – Grades 4 to 6; Grade 7s require a 

“scientific” calculator.
 Scissors, koki pens, crayons and Pritt glue.
 A set of Mathematical Instruments (Gr 5 – 7)

4. Children travelling to either Johannesburg or 
Durban by Greyhound bus should be booked well
in advance of the date, and their tickets sent to 
the school, or the ticket numbers faxed or emailed to the 
school.

5.   Full time boarders may not go out for weekends 
immediately before and after a free weekend, nor 
for the first and last weekend of term

6. Boarders must return before 6 p.m. from 
       holidays and from free weekends.

7. Pocket money is not permitted, except for use 
on special outings, such as camps, in which case

the money must be deposited at the office. Any
money found in the children’s possession will be
filed for them.  Anything extraordinary
the children might need will be bought by the 
school and the amount invoiced to your account.

8. There is a phone card for the use of the
Children, number 266 6011 on the code 033.
Please ensure your child is provided with a phone 
card.  You may phone your child at that number 
between 5:00 and 6:30 p.m. daily.  Cellphones 
are not permitted.

 
 9.  The following items of tuck, and only the 
following, are permitted: processed cheese
wedges, cracker biscuits and Pro-Vita biscuits, rusks,
biltong, dried fruit, nuts, fresh fruit and fruit 
juices.  (Sweets, chips, sweet biscuits, fizzy and 
artificial cooldrinks are not allowed.)
Please supply a lockable tuck box for this.


